
 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
   

 
   

   
 

       
    

       
    
    

 
      

   
 

        
 

   
 
 

 
    

 

Administration Offices 
3115 Pole Line Road 

Pocatello, Idaho  83201 
Addendum No. 1 

August 1, 2022 

RE: 2022 Baseball Field Renovation 

FROM: Business Services 
(208) 235-3270 

1. The following synthetic turf substitutes are approved for bid.  Synthetic turf must comply 
with specifications called out in Section 52.52.00, Synthetic Turf of 2022 Baseball Field 
Renovation, Invitation to Bid. The products bid must manufacturer warranty. 

• Sprinturf Ultrablade 52 Synthetic Turf System 
• Major Play Velocity XP2 

2. DELETE FROM BID: Turf Bullpen on reference Sheet Reference C-101, Item 14. 

3. DELETE FROM BID: Spectator Netting & Pole on Reference Sheet C-102, Item 18 

NO OTHER CHANGES 
END OF ADDENDUM No.1 – August 1, 2022 
/rlb 

https://52.52.00


 

-

-

-

-

SYNTHETIC TURF SYSTEM 
w i t h  t h a t c h  

ultrablade™ 

Sprinturf’s parallel long slit fibrillated fibers are featured in 

the most fields in the nation over 10 years old. Exclusively 

made in- house and in America. Sprinturf pioneered the 

Ultrablade parallel slit fiber system in 1998. Over 250 fields 

have been installed with Ultrablade since 2006 alone. The 

current Ultrablade slit fiber system features a proprietary 

Exxon metallacene resin. The 120 micron plus fiber provides 

unmatched durability. Tensile strengths average 40 percent 

higher than comparable Tencate XP fibers. Ultrablade 

routinely passes 100,000 plus cycles on Lisport accelerat-

ed testing. Installations include University of Pennsylvania, 

Valdosta State University, and Ball State University. 

The information provided 
above represents the stan 
dard characteristics for the 
named product. If required 
this product can be manufac 
tured to meet alternative 
specification requirements 
within our manufacturing 
tolerances. The above refer 
enced data and supporting 
reports apply only to the 
sample tested and are not 
necessarily indicative of the 
qualities of apparently iden 
tical or similar products. 

TOLL FREE: 877-686-887 

FAX: 843-410-5712 

146 FAIRCHILD STREET, SUITE 150, 

DANIEL ISLAND, SC 29492 

1021 

S P EC I F I C AT I O N S  

Fiber 

Fiber Supplier 

Fiber Denier 

Fiber Thickness 

Pile Height 

Face Weight 

Primary Backing 

Primary Backing Weight 

Secondary Backing 

Secondary Backing Weight 

Total Weight (w/o infill) 

Tufting Gauge 

Tuft Bind 

Permeability 

Infill Options 

G Max Warranty 

THATCH ZONE 




	2022 Baseball Field Renovation, Addendum 1
	Add No. 1 Ultrablade
	Major Play Velocity

	Weight Display: 52
	Fiber: Fibrillated, Parallel Long Slit
	Fiber Supplier: ITS - Sprinturf
	Fiber Denier: >12,600
	Fiber Thickness: 120 Microns
	Pile Height: 1-7/8”
	Face Weight: 52 oz / yd2
	Primary Backing: Non-Woven/Woven/Woven
	Primary Backing Weight: 8.5 oz / yd2
	Secondary Backing: Polyurethane
	Secondary Backing Weight: 22 oz / yd2
	Total Weight: 82.5 oz / yd2
	Tufting Gauge: 3/8”
	Tuft Bind: >12 lbs/force
	Permeability: >40 inches/hour
	Infill Options: Multiple options available
	Gmax Warranty - Rubber: All Rubber: < 150G’s
	Gmax Warranty - 70/30: Sand/Rubber: < 175G’s


